The Tuscan Oil Fired Boiler Range
At the heart of every good heating system
Hounsfield B  oil  ers
Flue Options For Tuscan Boilers
INDEX
Kitchen Models - Balanced Flue :                          Page
- Low Level Horizontal Rear Outlet 1
- Low Level Horizontal Side Outlet 1

LOW LEVEL HORIZONTAL FLUE OPTIONS
LOW LEVEL - REAR OUTLET
STANDARD KIT PROVIDES FOR 275 - 450 mm WALL
THICKNESS.
USE TELESCOPIC EXTENSION FOR 450 - 740 mm WALL
LOW LEVEL - SIDE OUTLET
WITH 50 mm TO THE SIDE OF CASING, KIT PROVIDES:
     280 - 375 mm WALL FOR 12/19 & 20/25 BOILERS
     280 - 325 mm WALL FOR 26/30 BOILER
PT. NO.  DESCRIPTION IMAGE
FL80LL  LOW LEVEL - REAR OUTLET
FL80LLSO  LOW LEVEL -SIDE OUTLET
FL80TEL  450 - 625MM TELESCOPIC EXTENSION
FLO80X500  500MM T.W. EXTENSION
FLO80X900  900MM T.W. EXTENSION
FL125FTG  125MM FLUE TERMINAL GUARD KIT
SIDE ELEVATION
765
855
PAGE 2
HIGH LEVEL HORIZONTAL FLUE, REAR AND SIDE-OUTLET OPTIONS
REAR OUTLET WALL THICKNESS RANGE  SIDE OUTLET WALL THICKNESS RANGE
STANDARD KIT 280 - 355MM
WITH A TELESCOPIC EXTENSION AND 50MM CLEARANCE TO THE
BOILER SIDE, 280 - 450MM
WITH A TELESCOPIC EXTENSION FOR 450 - 625MM
Note:
1. ADDITIONAL EXTENSIONS CAN BE USED AS APPROPRIATE.
2. FLUE EXTENSIONS ARE COMMON FOR BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL ORIENTATION.
3. USE THE TELESCOPIC EXTENSION TO PROVIDE ADJUSTMENT IN THE VERTICAL PLAIN.
PAGE 3
HIGH LEVEL HORIZONTAL FLUE, REAR AND SIDE-OUTLET
OPTIONS
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS:
FL80X900X  900MM EXTENSION
FL80X500X  500MM EXTENSION
FL80TEL  450-625 TELESCOPIC EXTENSION
FL120CL 120MM PIPE SUPPORT KIT
  FL125FGT  125 MM FLUE GUARD KIT
KEY COMPONENTS INCLUDED IN A STANDARD KIT:
PT. NO.  DESCRIPTION
HIGH LEVEL TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
HIGH LEVEL ADAPTOR

Top clamp
(used in conjunction with
ǘƘŜ άǘƻǇ ǇƭŀǘŜέ ǘƻ ǎŜŎǳǊŜ
the liner at the top of the
stack)
Top plate
(can be used as a closing
plate above the
appliance)
RIGID FLUE PIPE SYSTEM:                                                  PRODUCT FEATURES:
STAINLESS STEEL TWIN WALL FLEXIBLE LINER:                     PRODUCT FEATURES:
PAGE 10
COMPONENTS FOR CONVENTIONAL CHIMNEY INSTALLATION
PT. NO.  DESCRIPTION IMAGE
FL100CF  CONVENTIONAL FLUE ADAPTOR KIT
FL100X200 100MM O/D X 200 PIPE
FL100X450 100MM O/D X 450 PIPE
FL100TEL
100MM O/D TELESCOPIC PIPE 80-400 RANGE (SEE
NOTE BELOW)
FL100X45ELB  100MM 45 DEG ELBOW
FL100TP  100MM TOP PLATE
FL100SA  100MM SCREW FIT ADAPTOR
FL100TC  100MM TOP CLAMP
FL100TI  100MM TOP INSERT
FL100CC  100MM CHIMNEY POT COWL
FL100LIN  100MM TWIN WALL LINER PER METRE
PAGE 11
The telescopic extension slides inside the pipe below, this component is not load bearing.
PAGE 12
CONVENTIONAL OPEN VENTED FLUE - TYPICAL LAYOUTS